CUSTOMER ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Azanin Basg

Pl S By o dal’ LS T

Account Name
SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED Telephone No 689794576
Address P.0.BOX 46259, MIGEYO ROAD,CHANG'OMBE, ILALA, TZ Emall sanjay @ simbapipe.co.z
Customer Number i
020306212 Opening Balance 0.00

A nt Number .
ccount Number 20X XXXX5552 Total Credits 6,390,380,420.69

Account Type CURRENT Total Debits 9,897,306,511.86

Account Currency TZS Uncleared Balance 0.00

Account Open Date 23-04-2019 Account Balance -3,438,963,748.13

Statement Period 02-07-2025 to 31-12-2025 Available Balance -3,438,963,748.13

Debit Counts 446 Credits Counts 93
02/07/25 02/07/25 Opening Balance 0.00
28/07/25 20/07/25  |020SFCATZS000001 SERVICE FEE FOR CURRENT ACCOUNTS 3,389.83 -3,389.83
28/07/25 29/07/25  |020SFCATZS000003 VAT PAYMENT 610.17 -4,000.00
31/07/25 01/08/25  |020LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,168.00 -7,168.00
31/07/25 01/08/25  |020LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,600.00 -8,768.00
31/07/25 01/08/25  |020LFLFTZS000001 LEDGER FEE 16,000.00 -24,768.00

TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /3010211825174:SHANANGA

12/08/25 12/08/25 | 999FTIL252240622 GROUP LIMITED/ROC/BUILDING MATERIALS:TABATA KINYEREZI 1,800,000.00 1,875,232.00
28/08/25 28/08/25  |020ZTFN252400FFL BRANCH ACCOUNT TRANSFER 69,837,575.04 -67,962,343.04
28/08/25 28/08/25  |020ZTFN252400FFL BRANCH ACCOUNT TRANSFER 69,837,575.04 1,875,232.00
28/08/25 20/08/25  |001SFCATZS000001 SERVICE FEE FOR CURRENT ACCOUNTS 3,389.83 1,871,842.17
28/08/25 29/08/25  |001SFCATZS000003 VAT PAYMENT 610.17 1,871,232.00
30/08/25 01/09/25  [001LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,168.00 1,868,064.00
30/08/25 01/09/25  [001LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,600.00 1,866,464.00
30/08/25 01/09/25  |001LFLFTZS000001 LEDGER FEE 16,000.00 1,850,464.00
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CUSTOMER ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Azanin Basg

Pl S By o dal’ LS T

Account Name SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Telephone No 689794576
,
Address P.0.BOX 46259, MIGEYO ROAD,CHANG'OMBE, ILALA, TZ Email sanjay @simbapipe.co.z
Customer Number i
020306212 Opening Balance -3,908,585,265.37
Account Number .
020XXXXX5552 Total Credits 1,150,612,504.24
Account Type CURRENT Total Debits 870,886,912.46
Account Currency TZS Uncleared Balance 0.00
Account Open Date 23-04-2019 Account Balance -3,648,898,613.59
Statement Period 01-02-2026 to 28-02-2026 Available Balance -3,648,898,613.59
Debit Counts 83 Credits Counts 6
01/02/26 01/02/26 Opening Balance -3,908,585,265.37
02/02/26 02/02/26  |001CLIN260331001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513493- INWARD CHQ 723,600.00 -3,909,308,865.37
03/02/26 03/02/26  |001CLIN260340001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516401- INWARD CHQ 4,779,000.00 -3,914,087,865.37
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991510273460 : Occupational
03/02/26 03/02/26  |001DTGP260343001 Safety and Health Authority(OSHA) : gepg via tips payment 6,130,000.00 -3,920,217,865.37
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
03/02/26 03/02/26  [001DGEP260340001 GEPG/9984125736801 - COMMISSIONER FOR DOMESTIC REVENUE 2,763,500.00 -3,922,981,365.37
03/02/26 03/02/26  [001DGOP260340501 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT :/9921133501:/ROC/998421808084 39,389,739.81 -3,962,371,105.18
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991510140353 : Occupational
03/02/26 03/02/26  |001DTGP260343002 Safety and Health Authority(OSHA) - gepg via tips payment 1,350,000.00 -3,963,721,105.18
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991112076626 : Higher
05/02/26 05/02/26  [001DTGP260360005 Education Students Loans Board : gepg via tips payment 91,500.00 -3,963,812,605.18
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
05/02/26 05/02/26  |001DGEP260360001 GEPG/998355623284 - COMMISSIONER FOR CLSTOMS AND 266,980.00 -3,964,079,585.18
05/02/26 05/02/26  |001CLIN260360001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516402- INWARD CHQ 184,104.24 -3,964,263,689.42
06/02/26 06/02/26  |001DTGP260370008 | D'GITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 994380635817 : Government 2,331,900.00 -3,066,505,580.42
Chemist Laboratory Authority : gepg via tips payment
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 994380635812 : Government
06/02/26 06/02/26  [001DTGP260370009 Chermist Laboratory Authority : gepg via tips payment 2,459,600.00 -3,969,055,189.42
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/02/26 07/02/26  |001DGEP260380005 GEPG/994311176806 - NHC GEPG COLLEGTION AGCOUNT - SIMBA 1,672,596.90 -3,970,727,786.32
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/02/26 07/02/26  |001DGEP260380006 GEPG/994311149284 : NHC GEPG COLLECTION AGCOUNT : SIMBA 2,528,799.00 -3,973,256,585.32
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DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/02/26 07/02/26  [001DGEP2603B0007 | epayonsm i it ons S e O A SIMBA 1,057,563.20 -3,974,314,148.52
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/02/26 07/02/26  |001DGEP260380008 | 5epoaamiimaic i O A SIVBA 2,353,215.00 -3,976,667,363.52
00/02/26 00/02/26  |001CLIN260400003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516403- INWARD CHQ 5,878,760.00 -3,982,546,123.52
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
10/02/26 10/02/26 | 001DTOL260410001 T O e e ET 9,204,442.17 -3,991,770,565.69
10/02/26 10/02/26  |001DTOL260410001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -3,991,772,665.69
10/02/26 10/02/26  |001DTOL260410001 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -3,991,772,925.69
10/02/26 10/02/26  |001CLIN260410003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513340- INWARD CHQ 425,000.00 -3,092,197,925.69
10/02/26 10/02/26 | 026CHDP260410024 CASH DEPOSIT- Cash Deposit BY AMOUR JUMA 272,000.00 -3,991,925,925.69
BEING REVERSAL OF CHEQUE NUMBER 516402 UNPAID WITH
10/02/26 10/02/26 | 9991004260410001 S e o e 184,104.24 -3,991,741,821.45
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 995110041672 : Wami/Ruvu
11/02/26 11/02/26  |001DTGP260420505 B Water Board a0 e o 638,300.00 -3,992,380,121.45
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991500867143 : Tanzania
11/02/26 11/02/26  |001DTGP260420506 Boren of St s e T oy 2,240,000.00 -3,994,620,121.45
12/02/26 12/02/26 | 001CLIN260430001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516405- INWARD CHQ 2,017,800.00 -3,996,637,921.45
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 0152366250300
13/02/26 13/02/26  |001DTTP260440003 L IVIY, BARTON MLONGANILE - For Vingunct ate 1,500.00 -3,996,630,421.45
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 0152366250300 : JIMMY
13/02/26 13/02/26  |001DTTP260440003 BARTON MLONOANILE: For Ve 3,000,000.00 -3,999,630,421.45
13/02/26 13/02/26  |001DTTP260440003 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -3,999,630,691.45
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
13/02/26 13/02/26 | 001DTOL260440004 g G A S ER ot 30,000,000.00 -4,020,630,601.45
13/02/26 13/02/26 | 001DTOL260440004 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,020,644,691.45
13/02/26 13/02/26 | 001DTOL260440004 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,020,645,591.45
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /10058761481.GEOFREY
13/02/26 13/02/26  |999FTIL260440103 N O e GEOr 400,000,000.00 |  -3,629,645,501.45
14/02/26 13/02/26  |9991004260440001 BEING PAYMENT FOR CHEQUE NUMBER 516402 IFO KATIBU 184,104.24 -3,620,829,695.69
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /0102022341401:SIMBA PIPE
16/02/26 16/02/26 | 999FTIL260470053 INDUSTRIES LIMITED:/ROC/Azania 16.2/:fund Trf to Azan:ia:/TZ,DAR 500,000,000.00 -3,129,829,695.69
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
17/02/26 17/02/26 | 001DGEP260480001 PO L S M . AND. 524,535.00 -3,130,354,230.69
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
17/02/26 17/02/26 | 001DGEP260480002 PO e e G T ND 817,542.70 -3,131,171,773.39
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
19/02/26 19/02/26 1 001DTOL260500007 /002120382880001//BIN SLEYIM TRANSPORT LIMITEDOS b//ils 54,280,000.00 -3,185,451,773.39
19/02/26 10/02/26 | 001DTOL260500007 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 10,000.00 -3,185,461,773.39
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19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500007 VAT PAYMENT 1,800.00 -3,185,463,573.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500008 e et AN AL AR 9,912,000.00 -3,195,375,573.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500008 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -3,195,377,573.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500008 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -3,195,377,933.39
19/02/26 10/02/26  |001DTOL260500009 01012 e e AN TANZANL/IA 55,344,616.00 -3,250,722,549.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500009 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 10,000.00 -3,250,732,549.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |001DTOL260500009 VAT PAYMENT 1,800.00 -3,250,734,349.39
19/02/26 19/02/26  |0013656260500001 BEING SALARY FOR FEB 2026 IFO SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 36,441,606.38 -3,287,175,955.77
19/02/26 19/02/26  |0013656260500001 BEING BONUS FOR FEB 2026 IFO SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 47,565,543.78 -3,334,741,400.55
19/02/26 19/02/26  |0013656260500001 BEING COMMISSION FOR SALARY PROCESSING 274,000.00 -3,335,015,499.55
20/02/26 20/02/26  |021CQWL260510003 CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 20,000,000.00 -3,355,015,499.55
20/02/26 20/02/26  |021CQWL260510003 CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 33,000.00 -3,355,048,499.55
20/02/26 20/02/26  |021CQWL260510003 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -3,355,054,439.55
20/02/26 20/02/26  |001CLIN260510004 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516407- INWARD CHQ 3,771,280.00 -3,358,825,719.55
21/02/26 23/02/26  |001CLIN260520002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516404- INWARD CHQ 603,000.00 -3,359,428,719.55
21/02/26 23/02/26  |001CLIN260520008 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516425- INWARD CHQ 1,773,540.00 -3,361,202,259.55
23/02/26 23/02/26  |001DGEP260540007 | ini00mmat o ang « NATIONAL SOCAL SECUANY FUND : SIMBA 32,540,374.05 -3,393,742,633.60
23/02/26 23/02/26 | 001DGEP260540008 PG D O o MENT. 62,714,193.94 -3,456,456,827.54
23/02/26 23/02/26  |001DGEP260540009 PO SN MR s AND 38,053,445.00 -3,494,510,272.54
23/02/26 2302/26  |001DTGP260540012 | DIGITAL TIPS ;f‘f;%’:;?&oxm‘r\ig? égggi?:gﬁg%i%ﬁgt"e’“mem 512,200.00 -3,495,022,472.54
23/02/26 23/02/26  |999FTIL260540019 ﬂﬁf&ﬁm’gﬁmﬁggEggé}z'gﬁzgafég}ﬂiﬂfﬂgﬁgﬁé’tﬂfﬁ;&? 250,000,000.00 | -3,245,022,472.54
23/02/26 2302/26  |001DTGP260540017 | DIGITAL TIPS ;f‘f;%’:;?&oxm‘r\ig? égggi?:gﬁg%i%ﬁgt"e’“mem 512,200.00 -3,245,534,672.54
23/02/26 23/02/26  |001DTOL260540501 o S TANSFER - 200,000,000.00 -3,445,534,672.54
23/02/26 23/02/26  |001DTOL260540501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 10,000.00 -3,445,544,672.54
23/02/26 23/02/26  |001DTOL260540501 VAT PAYMENT 1,800.00 -3,445,546,472.54
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23/02/26 23/02/26  |001CLIN260540001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516418- INWARD CHQ 3,149,250.00 -3,448,695,722.54
24/02/26 24/02/26  |001CLIN260550001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516423- INWARD CHQ 700,000.00 -3,449,395,722.54
24/02/26 24/02/26  |001CLIN260550002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516412- INWARD CHQ 900,000.00 -3,450,295,722.54
24/02/26 24/02/26  [001CLIN260550004 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516428- INWARD CHQ 3,000,000.00 -3,453,205,722.54
24/02/26 24/02/26  |001DGOP260550001 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998421838270 50,182,441.02 -3,503,478,163.56
25/02/26 25/02/26  |001CLIN260560001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516414- INWARD CHQ 118,767.20 -3,508,596,930.76
25/02/26 25/02/26  |001CLIN260560002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516417- INWARD CHQ 1,611,759.64 -3,505,208,690.40
25/02/26 25/02/26  |001CLIN260560008 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516426- INWARD CHQ 4,637,400.00 -3,500,846,090.40
25/02/26 25/02/26  |001CLIN260560006 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516427- INWARD CHQ 791,402.40 -3,510,637,492.80
25/02/26 25/02/26  |001CLIN260560007 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516424- INWARD CHQ 1,165,840.00 -3,511,803,332.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001DTOL260571501 o S TAISFER 50,000,000.00 -3,561,803,332.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001DTOL260571501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -3,561,808,332.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001DTOL260571501 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -3,561,800,232.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001CLIN260570001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516422- INWARD CHQ 123,900.00 -3,561,933,132.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001CLIN260570002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516415 INWARD CHQ 2,662,080.00 -3,564,595,212.80
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001CLIN260570003 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516411- INWARD CHQ 546,562.06 -3,565,141,774.86
26/02/26 26/02/26  |001CLIN260570004 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516421- INWARD CHQ 3,263,659.81 -3,568,405,434.67
27/02/26 27/02/26  |001DTGP260580506 | o oI AL TIPS TN R O T A LK IN CUSTONER 752,900.00 -3,569,158,334.67
28/02/26 28/02/26  |001ZTRF26059003H 001CPNL253320001 5,945,205.19 -3,575,103,539.86
28/02/26 02/03/26  |001CLIN260590002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516409 INWARD CHQ 10,000,000.00 -3,585,103,539.86
28/02/26 02/03/26  |001CLIN260590003 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 516410- INWARD CHQ 4,583,240.00 -3,580,686,779.86
28/02/26 28/02/26  |0011122260590001 A B B SIS 156,400.00 -3,589,530,379.86
28/02/26 01/03/26  |001CDITTZS000001 INTEREST ON OVERDRAFT 30,307,227.73 -3,628,837,607.59
28/02/26 01/03/26  |001LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,366.00 -3,628,840,973.59
28/02/26 01/03/26  |001LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,700.00 -3,628,842,673.59
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28/02/26 01/03/26 001LFLFTZS000001 LEDGER FEE 17,000.00 -3,628,859,673.59

" NOTE 1: The items and balance on this statement should be verified, and the Bank should be notified of any discrepancies within 30 days.
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CUSTOMER ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Azanin Basg

Pl S By o dal’ LS T

Account Name SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Telephone No 689794576
Address P.0.BOX 46259, MIGEYO ROAD,CHANG'OMBE, ILALA, TZ Email sanjay @simbapipe.co.tz
Customer Number i
020306212 Opening Balance -3,438,063,748.13
Account Number .
020XXXXX5552 Total Credits 2,449,643,573.78
Account Type CURRENT Total Debits 2,919,265,091.02
Account Currency TZS Uncleared Balance 0.00
Account Open Date 23-04-2019 Account Balance -3,361,202,259.55
Statement Period 01-01-2026 to 31-01-2026 Available Balance -3,361,202,259.55
Debit Counts 134 Credits Counts 20
01/01/26 01/01/26 Opening Balance -3,438,963,748.13
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991112069998 : Higher
02/01/26 02/01/26  |001DTGP260021501 Education Students Loans Board : gepg via tips payment 91,500.00 -3,439,055,248.13
03/01/26 05/01/26  |001CLIN260030001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513466- INWARD CHQ 837,000.00 -3,439,892,248.13
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
05/01/26 05/01/26  |001DGEP260050501 GEPG/998355477918 : COMMISSIONER FOR CUSTOMS AND 40,148,783.00 -3,480,041,031.13
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
05/01/26 05/01/26  |001DGEP260050502 GEPG/998355477908 - COMMISSIONER FOR CUSTOMS AND 39,063,679.00 -3,519,104,710.13
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /0102022341401:SIMBA PIPE
05/01/26 05/01/26 |999FTIL260056512 INDUSTRIES LIMITED:/ROC/Azanias./:Fund Trf to Azania:/TZ,DAR 100,000,00000 | -3,419,104,710.13
05/01/26 05/01/26  |001CLIN260050001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513464- INWARD CHQ 323,000.00 -3,419,427,710.13
06/01/26 06/01/26  |001CLIN260060001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513469- INWARD CHQ 71,000.00 -3,419,498,710.13
06/01/26 06/01/26  |001CLIN260060003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513468- INWARD CHQ 2,817,944.80 -3,422,316,654.93
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGEP260070501 | rnsaoan®ioon . e GEPG GOLLEGTION AGCOUNT : SIMBA 2,528,799.00 -3,424,845,453.93
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGEP260070502 | rn s ia0antt 141515  NHC GEPG GOLLEGTION AGGOUNT : SIMBA 1,057,563.20 -3,425,903,017.13
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGEP260070503 | sEpa/o0n531898193 - NATIONAL SOGIAL SECURITY FUND : SIMBA 30,492,317.09 -3,456,395,334.22
07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGOP260070001 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501:/ROC/998421773823 37,310,208.36 -3,493,705,542.58
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGEP260070002 | rosig0ani1141514 « NHC GEPG COLLEGTION AGCOUNT : SIMBA 2,353,215.00 -3,496,058,757.58
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DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-

07/01/26 07/01/26  [001DGEP260070003 | epa/onre i tamens i p R A SIMBA 1,672,596.90 -3,497,731,354.48
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-

07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DGEP260070004 | o DG AL GO B L O EVENUE 1,440,700.00 -3,499,172,054.48

07/01/26 07/01/26  |001CLIN260070002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513472- INWARD CHQ 1,508,084.00 -3,500,681,038.48
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DTOL260070502 1001602071 OHOL TN BUILDERS LIMN DA om0 P iayment 500,000,000.00 -4,000,681,038.48

07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DTOL260070502 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 10,000.00 -4,000,691,038.48

07/01/26 07/01/26  |001DTOL260070502 VAT PAYMENT 1,800.00 -4,000,692,838.48
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-

08/01/26 08/01/26  |001DGEP260081501 P b M AL L 766,956.75 -4,001,450,795.23
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-

08/01/26 08/01/26  |001DGEP260081001 PG B D o ENT. 50,203,674.66 -4,051,663,460.89

08/01/26 08/01/26  |001CLIN260080001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513471- INWARD CHQ 162,451.61 -4,051,825,921.50
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091002 e beri A AN AL AR 12,272,000.00 -4,064,007,921.50

00/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091002 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,064,102,921.50

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091002 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,064,103,821.50
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

09/01/26 09/01/26 001DTOL260091501 /0146001009:/RONE TRADE AND TECHNICAL SERVICE://SOS bills 5,310,000.00 -4,069,413,821.50

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -4,060,415,821.50

00/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091501 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -4,069,416,181.50
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091502 /002120382880001//BIN SLEYIM TRANSPORT LIMITEDOS b/ils 28,202,000.00 -4,097,618,181.50

00/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091502 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,097,623,181.50

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTOL260091502 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,007,624,081.50

DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 994191940394 : Weights and

00/01/26 09/01/26  |001DTGP260094005 e Aoy e oot 3,400,000.00 -4,101,024,081.50

09/01/26 09/01/26  |001CLIN260090001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513465- INWARD CHQ 129,800.00 -4,101,153,881.50
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

10/01/26 10/01/26  |001DTOL260100001 P A el e A 27,589,700.00 -4,128,743,581.50

10/01/26 10/01/26  |001DTOL260100001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,128,748,581.50

10/01/26 10/01/26  |001DTOL260100001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,128,749,481.50

10/01/26 13/01/26 | 001CLIN260100003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513461- INWARD CHQ 538,080.00 -4,120,287,561.50

10/01/26 13/01/26 | 001CLIN260100004 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513467- INWARD CHQ 92,000.00 -4,129,379,561.50
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10/01/26 13/01/26  |001CLIN260100005 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513474- INWARD CHQ 507,017.14 -4,120,886,578.64
13/01/26 13/01/26  |999FTIL260131045 I D e S A 56,151,648.10 -4,073,734,930.54
13/01/26 13/01/26  |021CQWL260132003 CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 20,000,000.00 -4,093,734,930.54
13/01/26 13/01/26  |021CQWL260132003 CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 33,000.00 -4,093,767,930.54
13/01/26 13/01/26  |021CQWL260132003 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -4,003,773,870.54
13/01/26 13/01/26 | 024CHDP260130033 CASH DEPOSIT- MALIPO YA MATERIAL HERMAN METHOD 22,500,000.00 -4,071,273,870.54
13/01/26 13/01/26 | 001CLIN260130501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513475 INWARD CHQ 4,993,760.00 -4,076,267,630.54
14/01/26 14/01/26  |001DTGP260140513 DIGITAL T'Eﬁ;::‘g‘f;gf&ggg%ﬁﬁg\;ig“i:pf’gg%:r‘f : Tanzania 2,240,000.00 -4,074,027,630.54
14/01/26 14/01/26  |001DTGP260140512 DIGITAL TIEﬁrz:gfss':tgr?égl&?f\gﬁg\;ig?:p?g:%g?  Tanzania 1,920,000.00 -4,075,947,630.54
14/01/26 14/01/26  |001DTGP260140513 DIGITAL T'Eﬁ;::‘g‘f;gf&ggg%ﬁﬁg\;ig“i:pf’gg%:r‘f : Tanzania 2,240,000.00 -4,078,187,630.54
14/01/26 14/01/26  |001DGEP260140501 PO SO MR s AND 4,897,641.00 -4,083,085,271.54
14/01/26 14/01/26  |001DGEP260140502 PO L O S M . AND. 5,751,116.00 -4,088,836,387.54
14/01/26 14/01/26 | 001CLIN260140001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513476 INWARD CHQ 3,000,000.00 -4,001,836,387.54
15/01/26 15001/26  |999FTIL260152508 [ R A o A C 400,000,000.00 |  -3,691,836,387.54
15/01/26 15/01/26  |999DTIL260150318 1015062000 o DA oS - TIPS FT 2,017,092.00 -3,689,819,295.54
15/01/26 15/01/26  |999DTIL260150319 101506200 O P - pS FT 3,001,920.00 -3,686,817,375.54
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTTP260162501 [ CTAL MO T L i oS + 0156567642600 1,500.00 -3,686,818,875.54
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTTP260162501 DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER QUTIARD : 0150567642600 : KOKOO'S 1,430,000.00 -3,688,248,875.54
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTTP260162501 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -3,688,249,145.54
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTOL260160001 T e DS TRANSTER e 8,066,919.02 -3,696,316,064.56
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTOL260160001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -3,606,318,064.56
16/01/26 16/01/26  |001DTOL260160001 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -3,606,318,424.56
16/01/26 16001/26  |999FTIL260163504 (1o e L Ao s et a2 DA 700,000,000.00 |  -2,996,318,424.56
16/01/26 09/01/26  |999FTIL26016A002 TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /0000:SIMBA PIPE 850,000,000.00 | -2,146,318,424.56
19/01/26 1901/26  |001DTTP260198001  'GIT/% MOBILE TIPS I',ZF(;AS,fﬂ'fngf‘gg&ﬂﬁ?%ﬁ&gggﬁgﬁ?jwo 1,500.00 -2,146,319,924.56
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19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DTTP260198001 DAL e e DAROUTIVARD &%ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁfﬁg o WEMBE 3,622,419.77 -2,149,942,344.33
19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DTTP260198001 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -2,149,942,614.33
19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DTGP260192501 | DIGITAL T'PSBZE’:“\}\,S;EE:ES;EYV:;Z v;gt?;; ggﬂiﬁ - Wami/Ruvu 456,300.00 -2,150,398,914.33
19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DGEP260198001 |0 oDl aT AL GO e L T O A e e AUTH 31,912.97 -2,150,430,827.30
19/01/26 1901/26  |001DTTP260198001  'GIT/% MOBILE TIPS I',ZF(;ASEA'IE;*E'[')B‘:"gg&ﬂﬁ?%ﬁ&gggﬁgﬁ?jwo 1,500.00 -2,150,429,327.30
19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DTTP260198001 DIGITAL TIPS THANSTER QUTIWARD éfo\}vigﬁ;ggoss)?rgén“fWEMBE 3,622,419.77 -2,146,806,907.53
19/01/26 19/01/26  |001DTTP260198001 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -2,146,806,637.53
19/01/26 19/01/26  |999FTIL260197504 T TASTER /kﬁg‘i\gg;;ﬁgfgﬁiﬂ:gﬁﬁﬁégfg 200,000,000.00 |  -1,946,806,637.53
20/01/26 19/01/26  |9991004260190001 BN R o N O 21347 A Ty INED DUE 3,000,000.00 -1,943,806,637.53
20/01/26 2000126 |001DTTP260202001  [P'GITAL MOBILE TIPS THANFER BANK ?mgfa%z :Cigsrgggooossoo 1,500.00 -1,943,808,137.53
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTTP260202001 DIGITAL T'PSJI_RE”A“ASI’,';ERL'&?;I‘E’:’D"‘:R\Afl’r;a?;fgieggg?gse?’soo “ MWEMBE 3,622,419.77 -1,947,430,557.30
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTTP260202001 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -1,947,430,827.30
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DGOP260200002 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998421787102 64,821,580.13 -2,012,252,407.43
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DGOP260200003 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998355548559 96,893,355.00 -2,100,145,762.43
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTOL260200501 15 G G ARG LTS ER - gles 8,300,000.00 -2,117,445,762.43
20/01/26 20/01/26 | 001DTOL260200501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -2,117,447,762.43
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTOL260200501 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 2,117,448,122.43
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001CLIN260200001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513477- INWARD CHQ 3,325,630.55 -2,120,773,752.98
21/01/26 20/01/26  |999100N260200001 BEING INWARD CHQ 513476 IFO XIN LI PACKAGING MATERIAL 3,000,000.00 -2,123,773,752.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210004 | CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque WithdrawalSANJAY KUMAR 20,000,000.00 -2,143,773,752.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210004 | CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque WithdrawalSANJAY KUMAR 33,000.00 -2,143,806,752.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210004 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -2,143,812,602.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210005 | CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque WithdrawalSANJAY KUMAR 20,000,000.00 -2,163,812,692.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210005 | CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque WithdrawalSANJAY KUMAR 33,000.00 2,163,845,692.98
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CQWL260210005 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -2,163,851,632.98
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21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211502 10 o D AN A L DT 0874 15,749,998.97 -2,179,601,631.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211502 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -2,179,606,631.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211502 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -2,179,607,531.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211503 1012 AN o\ NIA 12,300,000.00 -2,191,997,531.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211503 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -2,192,002,531.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001DTOL260211503 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -2,192,003,431.95
21/01/26 21/01/26  |001CLIN260210001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513473 INWARD CHQ 640,000.00 -2,192,643,431.95
22/01/26 22/01/26  |001DGOP260221501 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998355548613 96,850,097.00 2,289,493,528.95
22/01/26 23/01/26  |001CLIN260220001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513485- INWARD CHQ 561,600.00 -2,290,055,128.95
22/01/26 23/01/26  |001CLIN260220501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513478- INWARD CHQ 1,500,000.00 2,201,555,128.95
22/01/26 23/01/26  |001CLIN260220502 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513480- INWARD CHQ 1,557,600.00 -2,293,112,728.95
23/01/26 23/01/26  |0013280260230001 BEING SALARY FOR JAN 2026 35,960,598.04 -2,329,073,326.99
23/01/26 23/01/26  |0013280260230001 BEING SALARY CHARGES 130,000.00 -2,309,203,326.99
23/01/26 23/01/26  |001CLIN260230501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513486 INWARD CHQ 299,000.00 -2,329,502,326.99
23/01/26 23/01/26  |001DGOP260230001 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998421791992 50,182,441.02 -2,379,684,768.01
24/01/26 23/01/26  |9991004260230001 BN R B o o EOE NJMBER 210478 RE T URIED WITH 1,500,000.00 -2,378,184,768.01
24/01/26 23/01/26  |9991004260230001 DI RN P EE AN IR LD WITH 1,557,600.00 -2,376,627,168.01
24/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260240001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513488- INWARD CHQ 2,360,000.00 -2,378,987,168.01
24/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260240002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513483 INWARD CHQ 115,028.76 -2,379,102,196.77
24/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260240003 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513463- INWARD CHQ 115,028.76 -2,379,217,225.53
24/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260240004 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513492- INWARD CHQ 8,130,700.00 -2,387,347,925.53
24/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260240005 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513491- INWARD CHQ 10,000,000.00 2,397,347,925.53
24/01/26 24/01/26  |9991004260240001 BN G A O o D DL TG 2480 IFO NAFIS 1,557,600.00 -2,398,905,525.53
24/01/26 24/01/26  |9991004260240001 B R B S a492 D ITH 8,130,700.00 -2,390,774,825.53
24/01/26 24/01/26  |9991004260240001 A A oA A A At AL 10,000,000.00 -2,380,774,825.53
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26/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260260501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513482- INWARD CHQ 27,500.00 -2,380,802,325.53
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001CLIN260261002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513462- INWARD CHQ 44,500.00 -2,380,846,825.53
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262001 2023 AR - 0 and 10,856,000.00 -2,391,702,825.53
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -2,391,707,825.53
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -2,391,708,725.53
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262002 O L DS TRANSTER 5,458,000.00 -2,397,166,725.53
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262002 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -2,397,168,725.53
26/01/26 26/01/26  |001DTOL260262002 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -2,397,160,085.53
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
26/01/26 26/01/26  [001DGEP260261501 | 3cpciont i omuis as. TANDIAIA S o A PIPE 3,723,027.99 -2,400,892,113.52
BEING RETURNED SALARY AMOUNT SINCE BENEFICIARY
27/01/26 27/01/26  |0012297260270004 D o e T CIAl 74,000.00 -2,400,818,113.52
27/01/26 27/01/26  |999FTIL260270113 TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /41110008564:LOLUWSA- 85,846,423.91 -2,314,971,680.61
EXPENDITURE
27/01/26 27/01/26  |001CLIN260270002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513495- INWARD CHQ 1,415,044.84 -2,316,387,634.45
27/01/26 27/01/26  |001CLIN260270003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513494- INWARD CHQ 2,143,887.50 -2,318,531,621.95
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001ZTRF26028000B 001CPNL253320001 5,945,205.19 -2,324,476,727.14
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991510268755 : Occupational
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTGP260280024 Safety and Health Authority(OSHA) : gepg via fips payment 1,300,000.00 -2,325,776,727.14
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 991510251212 : Occupational
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTGP260280025 et and Hoat ANy (OB o oo ecube 4,500,000.00 -2,330,276,727.14
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES :
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280501 05070400000006 - MEGHANISED CARGO SyeTENS (1) 1,500.00 -2,330,278,227.14
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 96010400000009 :
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280501 ML HANISED CARGG SYoTEMe () LTo (EXmONTe) ot 3,181,011.22 -2,333,450,238.36
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280501 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -2,333,450,508.36
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 015C870005300
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280502 RGeS 1,500.00 -2,333,461,008.36
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 015C870005300 : MWEMBE
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280502 O yARD 01508 3,088,511.59 -2,337,449,519.95
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280502 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -2,337,449,789.95
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 0237450001 :
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280503 D S A s, o2 1,500.00 -2,337,451,289.95
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 0237450001 : ENDEAVOUR
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280503 R RS T45000] 2,335,000.00 -2,330,786,289.95
28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DTTP260280503 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -2,330,786,559.95
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28/01/26 28/01/26  |001DGEP260280501 |0 o Do GO e AT - SIVIBA PIPE 263,459.21 -2,340,050,019.16
28/01/26 28/01/26  |999100N260280001 BEING INWARD CHQ 513492 IFO OCEANIC MARKETING SOL 8,130,700.00 -2,348,180,719.16
28/01/26 28/01/26  |999100N260280001 BEING INWARD CHQ 513491 IFO OCEANIC MARKETING SOL 10,000,000.00 -2,358,180,719.16
28/01/26 28/01/26  |999100N260280001 BEING INWARD CHQ 513478 IFO XIN LI PACKAGING MATERIAL 1,500,000.00 -2,350,680,719.16
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTOI260290002 B A A Mol A 850,000,000.00 -3,200,680,719.16
29/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTOL260290001 o1 G L L« 100 6,534,840.00 -3,216,215,559.16
20/01/26 20/01/26  |001DTOL260290001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -3,216,217,559.16
20/01/26 20/01/26 | 001DTOL260290001 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -3,216,217,919.16
20/01/26 29/01/26  |001DGEP260290001 |0 o DG A GO L T O ACOGUNT - SIVBA 4,360,242.72 -3,220,578,161.88
30/01/26 30/01/26  |001DTOI260300501 DAL OO e D USTRIES COMPANY 650,000,000.00 -3,870,578,161.88
30/01/26 30/01/26  |001CLIN260300501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513481- INWARD CHQ 1,563,156.00 -3,872,141,317.88
31/01/26 02/02/26  |001CLIN260310001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513484- INWARD CHQ 1,451,765.00 -3,873,503,082.88
31/01/26 01/02/26  |001CDITTZS000001 INTEREST ON OVERDRAFT 34,970,116.49 -3,008,563,199.37
31/01/26 01/02/26  |001LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,366.00 -3,908,566,565.37
31/01/26 01/02/26  |001LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,700.00 -3,08,568,265.37
31/01/26 01/02/26  |001LFLFTZS000001 LEDGER FEE 17,000.00 -3,908,585,265.37
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24/11/25 24/11/25  |001CLIN253280001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513348- INWARD CHQ 2,832,000.00 -4,520,313,243.38
24/11/25 24/11/25  [001CLIN253280002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513342- INWARD CHQ 630,902.38 -4,520,944,145.76
25/11/25 25/11/25  |001DGEP253200001 |0 o DO AL GO O T NN ACOGUNT - SIVBA 4,172,742.72 -4,525,116,888.48
25/11/25 24/11/25  |999FTIL253290015 TE"ﬂfﬁﬁéﬁ}ﬁé’iﬁé“é’é‘é5‘3':;,';'_‘3’4\?2 é(%sgllofﬁé’:zk'g%‘égwo 15,765,580.81 -4,509,351,307.67
25/11/25 25/11/25  |001DGUP253202001 DIGITAL GEPG UT{'I-,\'HEPSQ\SEQN;'"‘; a;ss"’;’l'iﬁnp'PE INDUSTRIES 2,319,400.00 -4,511,670,707.67
25/11/25 25/11/25  |001CLIN253290501 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513346- INWARD CHQ 724,520.00 -4,512,395,227.67
25/11/25 25/11/25  |001CLIN253290001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513337- INWARD CHQ 1,275,000.00 -4,513,670,227.67
25/11/25 25/1/25  [001CLIN253290004 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513338- INWARD CHQ 3,088,378.24 -4,516,758,605.91
26/11/25 26/11/25  |001CLIN253300001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513343 INWARD CHQ 837,997.50 -4,517,596,603.41
26/11/25 26/11/25  [001CLIN2533000038 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513339- INWARD CHQ 884,400.00 -4,518,481,003.41
27/11/25 2711/25  |001CLIN253310001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513347- INWARD CHQ 1,416,000.00 -4,519,897,003.41
28/11/25 28/11/25  |0011415253320001 BEING SALARY FOR NOV 2025 33,819,981.78 -4,553,716,985.19
28/11/25 28/11/25  |0011415253320001 BEING SALARY CHARGES FOR NOV 2025 128,000.00 -4,553,844,985.19
28/11/25 28/11/25  |001DGUP253321001 DIGITAL GEPG UT,[';,:,H;S‘Q,;'EQN;'I@;SS'S&‘:" PIPE INDUSTRIES 484,000.00 -4,554,328,985.19
28/11/25 28/11/25  |001DGOP253320002 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998355340184 99,433,125.00 -4,653,762,110.19
28/11/25 28/11/25 | 001ZTRF2533200RW 001CPNL253320001 499,999,975.80 |  -4,153,762,134.39
28/11/25 28/11/25  |001CLIN253320001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513344- INWARD CHQ 230,057.52 -4,153,992,191.91
20/11/25 20/11/25  |001DTOL253330001 o o DS TRANSTER e 8,653,308.45 -4,162,645,500.36
20111/25 20/11/25  |001DTOL253330001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -4,162,647,500.36
20/11/25 20/11/25  |001DTOL253330001 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 4,162,647,860.36
20111/25 01/12/25  |001LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,366.00 -4,162,651,226.36
20/11/25 01/12/25  |001LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,700.00 4,162,652,926.36
20111/25 01/2/25  |001LFLFTZS000001 LEDGER FEE 17,000.00 -4,162,669,926.36
20/11/25 0112/25  |001CDITTZS000001 INTEREST ON OVERDRAFT 50,068,529.91 -4,221,738,456.27
01/12/25 0112/25  |001CLIN253350001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513332- INWARD CHQ 1,544,547.00 -4,223,283,003.27
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03/12/25 03/12/25  |999FTIL253370077 Ry :S&TG”%EEQ?“QBSB: égj%oéfg‘glfﬁlgﬂgﬁfoﬂp'z 70,000,000.00 -4,153,283,003.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253373002  [PGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER BANK CHARGES ® 0180303178700 1,000.00 -4,153,284,003.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253373002 D N ARG T AR - 0150303178700 410,000.00 -4,153,694,003.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253373002 VAT PAYMENT 180.00 -4,153,604,183.27
03112/25 03/12/25  |001DTOL2S3B71001 |0 ooa DG T O G L Ay oy e Vingungut 15,000,000.00 -4,168,604,183.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTOL253371001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 4,168,609,183.27
03112/25 03/12/25  |001DTOL253371001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,168,700,083.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253a73501  [D'GITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES - 0150950373800 1,500.00 -4,168,701,583.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253373501 DA T R RGO LD 0150950878800 - 2,654,000.00 -4,171,355,583.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253373501 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,171,355,853.27
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DGEP253370501 | oo Do GO O Ay - SIVIBA PIPE 2,301,104.82 -4,173,656,958.09
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253374001 DIGITAL MOB'LEP;'ggSSAAgT%RL;aﬁ'E'B?%@RﬁES - 0307403001 : 1,500.00 -4,173,658,458.09
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253374001  [P'GITAL TIPS TRANSFER OLTMARD (0307403001 : PROSQUAD (T) 1,390,000.00 -4,175,048,458.09
03/12/25 03/12/25  |001DTTP253374001 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,175,048,728.09
04112125 04/12/25  |001DGOP253380001 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998421741371 357,000.00 -4,175,405,728.00
04/12/25 04/12/25  |001DGOP253380002 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT : /9921133501/ROC/998421741359 36,794,864.33 -4,212,200,592.42
04112125 04/12/25  |001DGEP253380001 PG T IS O AN NUE 22,075,602.00 -4,234,276,194.42
04/12/25 04/12/25  |001CLIN253381001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513350- INWARD CHQ 198,240.00 -4,234,474,434.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |021CQWL253390501 CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 20,000,000.00 -4,254,474,434.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |021CQWL253390501 CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque Withdrawal BY SANJAY 33,000.00 -4,254,507,434.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |021CQWL253390501 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -4,254,513,374.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |001DTTP253392501 G T T INFER BANK SC\|(—|SAI'FI(E?/IESS(EI') 1,500.00 -4,254,514,874.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |001DTTP253392501 MO NS oA o %?E%fgg;%“ggg??%? Lils 2,000,000.00 -4,256,514,874.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |001DTTP253392501 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,256,515,144.42
05/12/25 05/12/25  |001DTTP253392001 | P'GITAL "F",ffs"onTl'_fﬁlIES‘,N;EAF;?STKA‘ETZ%??EEI 0106600514 1,500.00 -4,256,516,644.42
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DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 20106600514 : PLASCO
05/12/25 05/12/25 001DTTP253392001 LIMITED, PLASCO LIMITED, : PFI 39926 843,759.00 -4,257,360,403.42
05/12/25 05/12/25 001DTTP253392001 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,257,360,673.42
05/12/25 05/12/25 0010EFT253390001 Outgoing EFT payment charges 2,000.00 -4,257,362,673.42
Outgoing EFT payment- JEREMIAH ELIMSU UISSO- JEREMIAH B
05/12/25 05/12/25 0010EFT253390001 ELIMSU UISSO : 049168033693 : 10U DODOMA 10,000,000.00 4,267,362,673.42
05/12/25 05/12/25 0010EFT253390001 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -4,267,363,033.42
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
06/12/25 06/12/25 001DGEP253400001 GEPG/998355367134 : COMMISSIONER FOR CUSTOMS AND 2,811,011.00 -4,270,174,044.42
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
06/12/25 06/12/25 001DGEP253400002 GEPG/994311176806 : NHC GEPG COLLEGTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 1,672,596.90 -4,271,846,641.32
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
06/12/25 06/12/25 001DGEP253400003 GEPG/994311149284 - NHC GEPG COLLEGTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 2,528,799.00 -4,274,375,440.32
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
06/12/25 06/12/25 001DGEP253400004 GEPG/994311141514 : NHC GEPG COLLEGTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 2,353,215.00 -4,276,728,655.32
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
06/12/25 06/12/25 001DGEP253400005 GEPG/994311141515 : NHC GEPG COLLEGTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 1,057,563.20 -4,277,786,218.52
06/12/25 08/12/25 001CLIN253400001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513345- INWARD CHQ 101,244.00 -4,277,887,462.52
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 0146001009 :
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DTTP253421501 RONE TRADE AND TECHNICAL SERVICES - OS bills 1,500.00 -4,277,888,962.52
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 0146001009 : RONE TRADE
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DTTP253421501 AND TECHNICAL SERVICES : OS bills 4,720,000.00 -4,282,608,962.52
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DTTP253421501 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,282,609,232.52
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DGEP253421001 GEPG/991036312296 : TANESCO POSTPAID BILLS PAYMENT- 46,514,747.24 -4,329,123,979.76
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DGEP253421002 GEPG/991193882707 : TANZANIA PORTS AUTHORITY : SIMBA PIPE 9,338,821.10 -4,338,462,800.86
DIGITAL GEPG UTILITY PAYMENT- : : SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DGUP253420002 LIMITED Gepg Billpay Selcom 400,000.00 -4,338,862,800.86
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
08/12/25 08/12/25 001DGEP253421501 GEPG/994002852468 - NHIF GePG COLLECTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 4,160,242.72 -4,343,023,043.58
08/12/25 08/12/25 001CLIN253420001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513453- INWARD CHQ 600,000.00 -4,343,623,043.58
08/12/25 08/12/25 001CLIN253420002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513452- INWARD CHQ 166,343.07 -4,343,789,386.65
BEING REVERSAL FOR CHEQUE NUMBER 513452 UNPAID WITH
10/12/25 08/12/25 9991004253420001 REASON PAYEE NAME IRREGULAR 166,343.07 -4,343,623,043.58
10/12/25 10/12/25 001CLIN253440003 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513454- INWARD CHQ 4,679,880.00 -4,348,302,923.58
DIGITAL INCOMING PAYMENT :
1112/25 11/12/25 999DTIL253450748 /015C911039500:BANK:020000005552 : TIPS FT 9,433,495.37 -4,338,869,428.21
12/12/25 12/12/25 0010EFT2534600DX Outgoing EFT payment charges 2,000.00 -4,338,871,428.21
Outgoing EFT payment- JIMMY BARTON MLONGANILE- JIMMY }
12/12/25 12/12/25 0010EFT2534600DX BARTON MLONGANILE : 0152366250300 : Final for Transfer 15 7,000,000.00 4,345,871,428.21
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12112125 12112/25  |001OEFT2534600DX VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -4,345,871,788.21
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 0150408539500
12/12/25 12/12/25  |001DTTP253464002 M RELUELLING SOLUTIONS (1 LIMITeD.: v a8 1,500.00 -4,345,873,288.21
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 0150408539500 :
12112125 12112/25  |001DTTP253464002 AERUELLING SOLUTIONS (T) LIMITED sy Setas 2,654,000.00 -4,348,527,288.21
12/12/25 12/12/25  |001DTTP253464002 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,348,527,558.21
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
12112125 12/12/25 | 001DGEP253460003 PO SN e Mo e AND 10,606,741.00 -4,350,134,209.21
DIGITAL GEPG UTILITY PAYMENT- : : SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES
12/12/25 12/12/25  |001DGUP253460001 LIMED Goma Bileay ool 259,800.00 -4,350,394,099.21
12112/25 12/12/25 | 001CLIN253460001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513330- INWARD CHQ 138,800.00 -4,350,532,899.21
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /0102022341401:SIMBA PIPE
18/12/25 1812/25 | 999FTIL253470052 INDUSTRIES LIMITED:/ROC/Azania13.12/SCB-Azania:/TZ,DAR ES 75,000,000.00 -4,284,582,809.21
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-
1512/25 15/12/25  |001DGEP253491004 PO e e G o T ND 764,969.39 -4,285,297,868.60
16/12/25 16/12/25  |021CQWL253500006 CASH WITHDRAWAL BY CHQ- Cheque Withdrawal by SANJAY 20,000,000.00 -4,305,297,868.60
16/12/25 16/12/25  |021CQWL253500006  [CASH HANDLING CHARGES- Cheque Withdrawal by SANJAY KUMAR 33,000.00 -4,305,330,868.60
16/12/25 16/12/25  |021CQWL253500006 VAT PAYMENT 5,940.00 -4,305,336,808.60
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
16/12/25 16/12/25  |001DTOL253500503 P e i in A i S 97,282,000.00 -4,402,568,808.60
16/12/25 16/12/25  |001DTOL253500503 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 10,000.00 -4,402,578,808.60
16/12/25 16/12/25  |001DTOL253500503 VAT PAYMENT 1,800.00 -4,402,580,608.60
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /0102022341401:SIMBA PIPE
16/12/25 16/12/25 | 999FTIL253501024 INDUSTRIES LIMITED:/ROC/Azania16.12/SCB to Azania:/TZ,DAR ES 150,000,000.00 | -4,252,580,608.60
1712125 1712/25  |001CLIN253510001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513331- INWARD CHQ 1,038,000.00 -4,253,618,608.60
DIGITAL GEPG UTILITY PAYMENT- : : SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES
17112/25 17/12/25  |001DGUP253510001 LIMED Goma Bileay ool 300,000.00 -4,253,918,608.60
18/12/25 18/12/25  |9991004253520001 BEING PAYMENT FOR CHEQUE NUMBER 513452 IFO KATIBU 166,343.07 -4,254,084,951.67
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :
19112/25 19/12/25 1 001DTOL253531001 /002120382880001//BIN SLEYIM TRANSPORT LIMITEDOS b/ils 16,402,000.00 -4,270,486,951.67
19112/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253531001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,270,491,951.67
19/12/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253531001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,270,492,851.67
DIGITAL MOBILE TIPS TRANFER -BANK CHARGES : 048103001918 ;
19112/25 10/12/25  |001DTTP253531002 T v o e 1,500.00 -4,270,494,351.67
DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 048103001918 : MUSSAS
19/12/25 19/12/25  |001DTTP253531002 R QT ARD 048" 4,248,000.00 -4,274,742,351.67
19112/25 10/12/25  |001DTTP253531002 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -4,274,742,621.67
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1912/25 19M2/25  |001DTOL253530501 e . S s 14,868,000.00 -4,280,610,621.67
19/12/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253530501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,280,615,621.67
19/2/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253530501 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,289,616,521.67
19112/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253530502 OB N L N s M 11,388,758.89 -4,301,005,280.56
19/2/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253530502 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,301,010,280.56
19/12/25 19/12/25  |001DTOL253530502 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 4,301,011,180.56
20/12/25 20112125 |001DGEP253540001 |0 o DO GO e AT - SIVIBA PIPE 983,578.97 -4,301,994,759.53
20/12/25 22/12/25  |001CLIN253540001 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513457- INWARD CHQ 1,500,000.00 -4,303,494,759.53
20/12/25 22/12/25  |001CLIN253540002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513458- INWARD CHQ 375,784.89 -4,303,870,544.42
22/12/25 22/12/25  |021CHDP253560007 CASH DEPOSIT- Cash Deposit by SANJAY 19,000,000.00 4,284,870,544.42
22/12/25 22/12/25  |001CLIN253560002 INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513456- INWARD CHQ 9,464,190.00 -4,294,334,734.42
22/12/25 22/12/25  [001CLIN253560003 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513459- INWARD CHQ 723,600.00 -4,205,058,334.42
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570501 B IV NI v A i - 339,404.22 -4,294,718,930.20
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253670502 | o, ra AL S O N T VALK N 204,543.54 -4,294,494,386.66
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DTOL25357000f1 o1 50633'4%'617’*0'6?#;f&"éfggfﬁggg{ﬁfggmfﬁ?é: oAy 26,909,820.00 -4,321,404,206.66
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DTOL253570001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,321,409,206.66
23112/25 23/12/25  |001DTOL253570001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,321,410,106.66
23/12/25 28/12/25  |001DTOL253570002 | D'GITAL OUTGOING LOTAL FUNDS TRANSFER - /019567800 1:/1LA 9,192,900.00 -4,330,603,006.66
23112/25 23/12/25  |001DTOL253570002 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -4,330,605,006.66
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DTOL253570002 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -4,330,605,366.66
23/12/25 2312125 |001DSOI253570001 |, oA O O e A ADoa Gl N o 37,011,807.04 -4,367,617,173.70
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570001 U T R VALK N 413,315.35 -4,367,203,858.35
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570002 |, o AL S O e battanors s BN 365,780.64 -4,366,838,077.71
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570008 | 1AL S O I T VALK N 384,860.00 -4,366,453,217.71
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570004 |, G AL S O e oot BN 778,264.34 -4,365,674,953.37
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23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570005 | o AL S O s oot N 192,650.00 -4,365,482,303.37
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570006 | 1O AL S O N T VALK N 305,204.85 -4,365,157,008.52
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570007 |, G AL S O s oot ah BN 331,219.64 -4,364,825,788.88
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570008 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 332,653.00 -4,364,493,135.79
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570000 |, AL S O e oatanorssh BN 458,754.26 -4,364,034,381.53
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570010 | 1AL O I T VALK N 455,205.15 -4,363,579,176.38
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI25357001 1 U N T oo N 1,465,360.00 -4,362,113,816.38
23/12/25 20112125 |999DS0I253570012 | ot AL O N T VALK N 306,779.31 -4,361,807,037.07
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570013 |, G AL S O e battanorsah BN 282,778.59 -4,361,524,258.48
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253570014 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 438,652.41 -4,361,085,606.07
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570015 |, O AL S O s oot ah BN 731,504.61 -4,360,354,101.46
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253570016 | i ra AL S O N T VALK N 316,789.61 -4,360,037,311.85
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570017 |, G AL S O T oot sh BN 184,763.98 -4,350,852,547.87
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570018 | 1O AL S O N T VALK N 189,130.22 -4,350,663,417.65
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570019 |, G AL S O s oot sh BN 164,980.00 -4,350,498,437.65
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DSOI253570020 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 468,911.52 -4,359,029,526.13
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DGUP253570001 DIGITAL GEPG UT{'I-,\'HEPSQ\SEQN;'"‘; oy UMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 891,800.00 -4,350,921,326.13
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570021 U T R VALK N 389,650.69 -4,359,531,675.44
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570022 |, o AL S O e battanorsah BN 385,234.96 -4,359,146,440.48
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DGUP253570002 DIGITAL GEPG UT&W¥;§¥E§;}@; SMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 721,500.00 -4,350,867,940.48
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570028 |, G AL S O e battanotsah BN 444,531.51 -4,350,423,408.97
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DS0I253570024 | 1AL S D N T VALK N 537,545.04 -4,358,885,863.93
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570025 |, o AL S O e oattanorssh BN 1,194,349.39 -4,357,691,514.54
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253670026 | ot oA S O N T VALK N 487,481.70 -4,357,204,032.84
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570027 |, O AL S O e attanorssh BN 632,029.27 -4,356,572,003.57
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23/12/25 2312125 |001DGEP253570001 |0 o DGt AL GOy T O o EOND - SIVIBA 30,434,904.71 -4,387,006,908.28
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DS0I253570028 | ot AL S O N T VALK N 1,449,860.00 -4,385,557,048.28
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DGUP253570003 DIGITAL GEPG UT{'I-,\'HEPSQ\SEQN;'"‘; oy UMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 850,700.00 -4,386,407,748.28
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DS0I253570020 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 156,736.97 -4,386,251,011.31
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570080 |, G AL S O e battanotssh BN 2,964,360.00 -4,383,286,651.31
23/12/25 23/2/25  |999DSOI253570031 U T R VALK N 234,851.89 -4,383,051,799.42
23/12/25 23/12125  |999DS0I253570082 |, o AL S O e oattanorssh BN 268,072.95 -4,382,783,726.47
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570088 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 214,145.06 -4,382,569,581.41
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570084 | G AE S O e attanorsah BN 359,956.12 -4,382,200,625.29
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001DGUP253570004 DIGITAL GEPG UT&W¥;§¥E§;}@; SMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 877,192.00 -4,383,086,817.29
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570085 | o AL S O e oattanors s BN 373,806.67 -4,382,713,010.62
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253670086 | o ra AL S O N T VALK N 638,360.00 -4,382,074,650.62
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570087 | O AL S O e attanors st HaN 2,634,360.00 -4,379,440,290.62
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570088 | ot AL S O N T VALK N 204,037.76 -4,379,236,252.86
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570089 |, O AL S O e oattanorssh BN 1,794,360.00 -4,377,441,892.86
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DS0I253570040 | 1AL O N T VALK N 1,099,860.00 -4,376,342,032.86
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570041 B IV NN v - 283,310.00 -4,376,058,722.86
23/12/25 20112125 |999DS0I253570042 | 1AL S D N T VALK N 375,532.34 -4,375,683,190.52
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570043 |, o AL S O e oot BN 318,966.36 -4,375,364,224.16
23/12/25 20/12/25  |999DS0I253570044 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 1,146,251.00 -4,374,217,973.16
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570045 | o AL S O e oot N 68,800.00 -4,374,149,173.16
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253670046 | 1O AL S O N T VALK N 993,620.00 -4,373,155,553.16
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570047 | G AL S O e oot BN 1,581,260.00 -4,371,574,293.16
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253570048 | 1O AL S O N T VALK N 563,860.00 -4,371,010,433.16
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570049 |, O AL S O s oot N 192,811.38 -4,370,817,621.78
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23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570050 | o AL S O e battanorssh BN 407,056.71 -4,370,410,565.07
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570051 U T R VALK N 1,682,560.00 -4,368,728,005.07
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570052 | ra AL S O e ottt ah BN 290,360.00 -4,368,437,645.07
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253670053 | ot O AL S O N T VALK N 244,308.41 -4,368,193,246.66
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253570054 |, O AL S O e attanors s BN 425,743.51 -4,367,767,503.15
23/12/25 20112125 |999DS0I253570085 | o ra AL S O N T VALK N 403,406.00 -4,367,364,097.15
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570056 | o AL S O e battanorsah BN 323,111.94 -4,367,040,985.21
23/12/25 23112125 |999DS0I253670057 | 1AL S O N T VALK N 204,251.81 -4,366,816,733.40
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570058 | o AL S O e battanorssh BN 184,209.68 -4,366,632,523.72
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DS0I253670050 | ot AL S O N T VALK N 282,219.80 -4,366,350,303.92
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570060 |, o AL S O e battanorsah  HaN 460,548.88 -4,365,889,755.04
23/12/25 23/12/25  |999DSOI253570061 U T R VALK N 286,657.84 -4,365,603,097.20
23/12/25 2312125 |999DS0I253570062 | o AL S O s oot ah BN 17112777 -4,365,431,960.43
23/12/25 23/12/25  |001CLIN253570007 | INWARD CHEQUE CLEARING- CHEQUE No. 513455- INWARD CHQ 1,544,547.00 4,366,976,516.43
24/12/25 24112125 |001DGEP253580001 |0 o DG A GO e G ATY - SIVIBA PIPE 9,220,525.33 -4,376,197,041.76
24/12/25 24/12/25  |001DGUP253580001 DIGITAL GEPG UT&%&¥;§E’Z’EQN;'"‘;S&SS'L\E)‘:" PIPE INDUSTRIES 91,500.00 -4,376,288,541.76
24/12/25 24/12/25  |001DTOL253580501 | o BB O O O e LIJ_I",‘MDI'?ET[%'SSCF@?& Jes on Ad 14,000,000.00 -4,390,288,541.76
24/12/25 24/12/25  |001DTOL253580501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 4,300,203,541.76
24112125 24/12/25  |001DTOL253580501 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,300,204,441.76
24/12/25 24/12/25  |0012829253580001 BEING SALARY FOR DEC 2025 36,858,407.04 -4,427,152,848.80
24112125 24/12/25  |0012820253580001 BEING CHARGES FOR SALARY IFO SIMBA PIPE INDUSTRIES 128,000.00 -4,427,280,848.80
27/12/25 28/12/25  |001ZTRF2536107RN 001CPNL253320001 5,753,424.38 4,433,034,273.18
20/12/25 20/12/25  |999DTIL253631509 1015032000 DA e as - TIPS FT 5,900,000.00 -4,427,134,273.18
20/42/25 20/2/25  |999FTIL253632012 T IANSFER /ﬂ‘;‘;‘i‘;g_;g?,?ffﬁ?;‘;ggﬁggﬁ: s 500,000,000.00 |  -3,927,134,273.18
30/12/25 s0/2i25  |001DTTP253640004 IO AL MO L A o 20870005300 1,500.00 -3,927,135,773.18
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DIGITAL TIPS TRANSFER-OUTWARD : 015C870005300 : MWEMBE

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTTP253640004 CLEARING LIMITED : OS bills 1,184,235.47 -3,928,320,008.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTTP253640004 VAT PAYMENT 270.00 -3,928,320,278.65
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640501 /010120214501 //MAYFAIR INSURANCE COMPANY TANZAN://IA 29,886,092.00 -3,958,206,370.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640501 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -3,958,211,370.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640501 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -3,958,212,270.65
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640502 /0150000UA2W00:/WESDOM VALVES AND FITTING (T) CO:/MPANY| 19,658,800.00 -3,977,871,070.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640502 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -3,977,876,070.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640502 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -3,977,876,970.65
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640001 /120234000029:/KIMAGALA GENERAL SUPPLYOS bills 10,266,000.00 -3,988,142,970.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640001 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -3,988,147,970.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640001 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -3,988,148,870.65
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640002 /010120214501 /MAYFAIR INSURANCE COMPANY TANZAN://IA 14,379,834.00 -4,002,528,704.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640002 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 5,000.00 -4,002,533,704.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640002 VAT PAYMENT 900.00 -4,002,534,604.65
DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER :

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640003 /0150950373800:/PATTERSON GROUP LIMITEDOS bills 5,308,000.00 -4,007,842,604.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640003 DIGITAL OUTGOING LOCAL FUNDS TRANSFER CHARGES 2,000.00 -4,007,844,604.65

30/12/25 30/12/25 001DTOL253640003 VAT PAYMENT 360.00 -4,007,844,964.65

DIGITAL INCOMING PAYMENT :
30/12/25 30/12/25 999DTIL253640159 /055684872677-WALLET-020000005552 : AZANIA BANCORP 224,200.00 -4,007,620,764.65
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER - INWARD : /025103000415:TABORA

30/12/25 30/12/25 999FTIL253640118 URBAN WATER SEWERAGE 776,998,709.86 -3,230,622,054.79

31/12/25 31/12/25 001DGOP253650001 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT :/9921133501:/ROC/998421768834 50,182,441.02 -3,280,804,495.81

31/12/25 31/112/25 001DGOP253650002 GOVERNMENT ePAYMENT :/9921133501:/ROC/998421768890 172,365,719.61 -3,453,170,215.42
DIGITAL GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PAYMENT-

31/12/25 31/12/25 001DGEP253650501 GEPG/994002986937 : NHIF GePG COLLECTION ACCOUNT : SIMBA 4,160,242.72 -3,457,330,458.14

31/12/25 01/01/26 001CDITTZS000001 INTEREST ON OVERDRAFT 49,573,567.03 -3,506,904,025.17

31/12/25 01/01/26 001LFLFTZS000002 VAT 3,366.00 -3,506,907,391.17

31/12/25 01/01/26 001LFLFTZS000003 EXCISE DUTY 1,700.00 -3,506,909,091.17
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